Additional Finishes  $         9,718.00  

The completion date for Construction Project will be April 30, 2026. 

2. COMPENSATION:  The services described under Scope of Work herein shall be 

performed by Contractor for a total amount not to exceed $706,765.91 (Seven 
Hundred Six Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Five Dollars and Ninety One Cents). 

3. LIABILITY OF COUNTY: This Change Order No. 1 to Form of Contract shall not 

become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same 
until such agreement has been executed by the Chair to the Commission, attested

[...]

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. One-Time Payment.  American Tower, on behalf of Tenant, shall pay to Landlord a one-time payment in the 
amount of Seventy Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($75,000.00) (the “One-Time Payment”), within 
thirty (30) days of the Effective Date of this Amendment and subject to the following conditions precedent:  

a. Tenant’s receipt of this Amendment and an original Memorandum (as defined below), both executed 
by Landlord;

[...]

“Memorandum”) executed by Landlord, together with any applicable forms needed to record the 
Memorandum, which forms shall be supplied by Tenant to Landlord. 

3. Rent and Escalation.  Commencing on the Effective Date, the Rent is hereby increased to Four Thousand 
Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($4,500.00) per month.  Notwithstanding the foregoing, Landlord hereby 
acknowledges and agrees that such increase may not be reflected in rental payments to Landlord until ninety 
(90) days after the Effective Date.  Commencing on January 1, 2026 and on each successive annual